Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			HEE"	Г	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Office	/ERCE	
	10214636	36	<u>_Y</u>				
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ine Tracomarks.	2.			I documents or copy thereo	<u>f. </u>	
CLT Services, Inc.		1 2.	Name and addre	ss or receiv	ring party(les):		
	4-28-02		Name: Credit S				
☐ Individuals☐ General Partnership -	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	1	Internal Addres	is:			
□ Corporation-State - Delaware			Street Address: 11 Madison Avenue				
Other		1	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10010				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes No	1_					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Individual(s) citiz Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Partners	hip			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Limited Partners	hip			
☑ Security Interest	☐ Change of Name		Other Collateral				
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative					
Execution Date: May 24, 2002			designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		demark Registration			1 110	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			1688492				
			·	~			
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	Yes □	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence concerning	6.	Total number of	application	s and registration	4	
document should be mailed: Name: Francis L. McGrath, Legal Assistant			involved		<u> </u>		
Internal Address: White & Case LLE		-					
Miterial Address. White & Case LL	-	7.		R 3.41): .	\$ <u>115.00</u>		
			☒ Enclosed☒ Authorized to deficiency	o be charge	ed to deposit account, in cas	se of	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036			Deposit account number: (23-1705 in case of deficiency)				
//05/2002 GTON11 00000230 1688492	DO NOT USE	E TH	IS SPACE				
FC:481 40.0	n no 1						
FC:482 75.0							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	elies the foregoing information is	truo	and correct and a	nv attachor	f convice true convert the	original	
document.	side, the foregoing information is						
Francis L. McGrath	/	=	cauces 6	X. Ju	My Th. June 19, 200	2	
Name of Person Signi	ng		Signature		Da Da	te	
			Total numl	ber of page	comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	Do not detail	ch thi	s portion		,		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Box Assignments				9 2			
Washington, D.C	. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sincluding time for reviewing the disended comments regarding this but 1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 Washington, D.C. 20503.	ocument and gathering the daurden estimate to the U.S. P.	ata n aten	eeded, and com t and Trademark	pleting an Office, C	d reviewing the sample of Office of Information Sys	cover sheet. stems, PK2-	

6/19/2002 1:45 PM (2K) NEWYORK 910707 v1 [j\$pf01! DOC]

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT DRIVES OUR SUCCESS	1,688,492	May 19, 1992
BULKMODEL	1,419,480	December 2, 1986
C CHEMICAL LEAMAN TANK LINES INC. AND DESIGN	801,523	Jan uary 4, 1966
C AND DESIGN	801,522	January 4 , 1966

NEWYORK 900081 v1 (2K)

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CLT Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("the Assignor") with principal offices at 3802 Corporex Park Drive, Tampa, Florida 33619 hereby assigns and grants to Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent (the "Assignee") with principal offices at 11 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of May 24, 2002, is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, among Assignor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of June 9, 1998, amended and restated as of August 28, 1998 (as so amended and restated and as the same may be further amended, amended and restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

NEWYORK 900081 v1 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 24th day of May, 2002.

Title:

CLT SERVICES, INC.,
as Assignor

By Thomas L. Finkbiner
Title: President

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as
Collateral Agent, as Assignee

By Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 14th day of May, 2002.

CL	T SERVI as Assign	CES, INC., or
Ву	Name: Title:	
CR		ISSE FIRST BOSTON, as I Agent, as Assignee
Ву	Name: Title:	ROBERT HETU DIRECTOR
Ву	Name: Title:	IAN W. NALITT

ASSOCIATE

RECORDED: 06/28/2002